

**CITY OF WALDO, ARKANSAS  
SEWER REPLACEMENT  
BID DATE: Septmeber 10, 2024  
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	KAMPCO		ELM SPRINGS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>SCHEDULE A: DRAUGHN STREET</b>							
1	1	LS	Mobilization (Max 5% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 11,583.68	\$ 11,583.68	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	1	LS	Bonds & Insurance (Max 8% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 11,076.66	\$ 11,076.66	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
3	600	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 61.50	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,000.00
4	150	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 68.74	\$ 10,311.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00
5	230	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 68.74	\$ 15,810.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,950.00
6	175	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 80.81	\$ 14,141.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 30,625.00
7	1075	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 71.48	\$ 76,841.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,500.00
8	430	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 33,849.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00
9	600	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 47,232.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00
10	125	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 90.78	\$ 11,347.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
11	16	EA	4' Dia. Precast Concrete Manholes (0-8-ft Height)	\$ 4,518.93	\$ 72,302.88	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
12	32	VF	Manhole Extra Vertical Depth (beyond 8-ft)	\$ 334.23	\$ 10,695.36	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	4	EA	Abandon Existing manholes	\$ 2,895.92	\$ 11,583.68	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
14	6	EA	Long Sewer Service Connection Including bore of street, and reconnection to existing Service	\$ 1,953.38	\$ 11,720.28	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
15	22	EA	Short Sewer Service Connection and reconnection to existing service	\$ 1,286.44	\$ 28,301.68	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
16	200	CY	Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials	\$ 103.55	\$ 20,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	1	LS	Trench Safety	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	1	LS	Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 2,895.92	\$ 2,895.92	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	1	LS	Establish Vegetation in accordance with the SWP3	\$ 4,455.26	\$ 4,455.26	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	530	SY	Asphalt Street Repair	\$ 165.18	\$ 87,545.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,050.00
<b>TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-20)</b>				\$ 523,165.08		\$ 915,775.00	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>							
<b>REFER TO SHEETS 7&amp;8</b>							
1	1	LS	Mobilization (Max 5% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 24,370.00	\$ 24,370.00
2	1	LS	Bonds & Insurance (Max 8% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 38,976.00	\$ 38,976.00
3	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

CITY OF WALDO, ARKANSAS

**SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**BID DATE: Septmeber 10, 2024**  
**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	KAMPCO		ELM SPRINGS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7	1075	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 71.48	\$ 76,841.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,500.00
8	430	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 33,849.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00
9	600	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 47,232.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00
10	125	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 90.78	\$ 11,347.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
11	11	EA	4' Dia. Precast Concrete Manholes (0-8-ft Height)	\$ 4,518.93	\$ 49,708.23	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
12	26	VF	Manhole Extra Vertical Depth (beyond 8-ft)	\$ 334.23	\$ 8,689.98	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	4	EA	Abandon Existing manholes	\$ 2,895.92	\$ 11,583.68	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
14	6	EA	Long Sewer Service Connection Including bore of street, and reconnection to existing Service	\$ 1,953.38	\$ 11,720.28	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
15	10	EA	Short Sewer Service Connection and reconnection to existing service	\$ 1,286.44	\$ 12,864.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	200	CY	Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials	\$ 103.55	\$ 20,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	1	LS	Trench Safety	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	1	LS	Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 955.35	\$ 955.35	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	1	LS	Establish Vegetation in accordance with the SWP3	\$ 1,470.24	\$ 1,470.24	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	60	SY	Asphalt Street Repair	\$ 165.18	\$ 9,910.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
<b>TOTAL OF DEDUCTIVE # 1 ALTERNATE ITEMS (1-20)</b>				\$ 302,605.29		\$ 555,346.00	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2</b>							
<b>Deletes work from Plan Sheet 3</b>							
1	1	LS	Mobilization (Max 5% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 3,861.23	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	1	LS	Bonds & Insurance (Max 8% of Bid 1st Pay Request, prorated Over remaining pay requests)	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 34,720.00
3	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6	0	LF	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7	550	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 0-8' deep	\$ 71.48	\$ 39,314.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00
8	355	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 27,945.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,275.00
9	512	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep	\$ 78.72	\$ 40,304.64	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,880.00
10	125	LF	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 12-14' deep	\$ 90.78	\$ 11,347.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
11	9	EA	4' Dia. Precast Concrete Manholes (0-8-ft Height)	\$ 4,518.93	\$ 40,670.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
12	26	VF	Manhole Extra Vertical Depth (beyond 8-ft)	\$ 334.23	\$ 8,689.98	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	3	EA	Abandon Existing manholes	\$ 2,895.92	\$ 8,687.76	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
14	1	EA	Long Sewer Service Connection Including bore of street, and reconnection to existing Service	\$ 1,953.38	\$ 1,953.38	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	7	EA	Short Sewer Service Connection and reconnection to existing service	\$ 1,286.44	\$ 9,005.08	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00

CITY OF WALDO, ARKANSAS  
SEWER REPLACEMENT  
BID DATE: Septmeber 10, 2024  
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	KAMPCO		ELM SPRINGS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	200	CY	Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials	\$ 103.55	\$ 20,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	1	LS	Trench Safety	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	1	LS	Testing Sewer Mains and Manholes	\$ 955.35	\$ 955.35	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	1	LS	Establish Vegetation in accordance with the SWP3	\$ 1,470.24	\$ 1,470.24	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	60	SY	Asphalt Street Repair	\$ 165.18	\$ 9,910.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
<b>TOTAL OF DEDUCTIVE # 2 ALTERNATE ITEMS (1-20)</b>				\$	<u>226,686.93</u>	\$	<u>406,225.00</u>

  
JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

\*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering